
Re: UPDATE: Isotope Accelerator Safety Experiment Readiness Review - Beam 
Authorization Request

Camille Ginsburg <ginsburg@jlab.org>
Tue 1/28/2020 1:30 PM

To:  Andrei Seryi <seryi@jlab.org>; Harry Fanning <fanning@jlab.org>
Cc:  Andrew Hutton <andrew@jlab.org>; Kevin Jordan <jordan@jlab.org>; Tim Michalski <michalsk@jlab.org>;
Bob May <may@jlab.org>

Dear Colleagues,

I approve proceeding to beam authorization.

Best wishes,
Camille

From: Andrei Seryi <seryi@jlab.org>
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 11:49 AM
To: Harry Fanning <fanning@jlab.org>; Camille Ginsburg <ginsburg@jlab.org>
Cc: Andrew Hutton <andrew@jlab.org>; Harry Fanning <fanning@jlab.org>; Kevin Jordan 
<jordan@jlab.org>; Tim Michalski <michalsk@jlab.org>; Bob May <may@jlab.org>
Subject: RE: UPDATE: Isotope Accelerator Safety Experiment Readiness Review - Beam Authorization 
Request

Dear All, 
I am fine with proceeding to issue the beam authorization. 

Thank you,
  Andrei

From: Harry Fanning <fanning@jlab.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2020 10:08 AM
To: Camille Ginsburg <ginsburg@jlab.org>; Andrei Seryi <seryi@jlab.org>
Cc: Andrew Hutton <andrew@jlab.org>; Harry Fanning <fanning@jlab.org>; Kevin Jordan 
<jordan@jlab.org>; Tim Michalski <michalsk@jlab.org>; Bob May <may@jlab.org>
Subject: UPDATE: Isotope Accelerator Safety Experiment Readiness Review - Beam Authorization 
Request

Camille and Andrei,
With the verification complete on the LERF Isotope beamline songsheets with signatures, this 
last outstanding item from the Accelerator Safety Experiment Readiness Review has been 
satisfied.  
All requisite documentation and supplemental user information are accounted for and 
beamline equipment and shielding has been verified as installed and ready for testing with 
beam.  



Authorization for beam is now being requested from you and I see no impediment to this 
request.
If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.
Sincerely,
-- 
Harry Fanning
Accelerator Division Safety Officer
Jefferson Lab - Accelerator Division
Office: 757-269-7619
Cell: 757-768-9019
fanning@jlab.org
Put Safety in the Planning Process - Not the Investigation Process


